The table below represents the shareholding pattern of our Company in accordance with Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as on the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

I — Summery of Shareholding Pattern:-

Shareholding Pattern as on December 07, 2023

| I 11} v VI IVY-g:VI VI IX XI=VII+X XII XIIT XI1v
Promoter &

(A) | Promoter 41 29,47,520 - | 29,47,520 | 86.29 | 29,47,520 | 29,47,520 | 86.29 86.29 - - 29,47,520
Group

(B) |Public 32| 4,68,480 - 4,638,480 13.71 4,68,480 | 4,68,480 | 13.71 13.71 - - 4,68,480
Non-

© Promoter- i B B B B B - B B B B B
Shares

(€ underlying ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Shares held b

(€2) Emp. Trusts | - ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

Total 36| 34,16,000 - | 34,16,000 | 100.00 | 34,16,000 | 34,16,000 | 100.00 100.00 - - 34,16,000

*A4s on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity share holds 1 vote.

~ We have only one class of Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoters and Promoters’ Group

D

Indian

(a)

Individuals/Hi
ndu undivided
Family

Mr. Nitin
Indrakumar
Aher

14,72,960

14,72,96
0

43.12

14,72,96
0

14,72,960

43.12

43.12

14,72,960

Mr. Rupesh
Laxman
Kasavkar

14,72,960

14,72,96
0

43.12

14,72,96
0

14,72,960

43.12

43.12

14,72,960

Mrs. Sharmila
Kasavkar

800

800

0.02

800

800

0.02

0.02

800

Mrs. Preeti
Aher

800

800

0.02

800

800

0.02

0.02

800

Central




(b)

Government/
State
Government(s

)

(©

Financial
Institutions/
Banks

(d)

Any Other
(Specity)

Sub-Total
Aaa

29,47,520

29,47,520

86.28

29,47,520

29,47,520

86.28

86.28

29,47,520

(A

Foreign

(a)

Individuals
(Non
Resident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)

(b)

Government

©

Institutions

(d)

Foreign
Portfolio
Investor

(©)

Any Other
(specify)

Sub-Total

A)Q2)
Total

Shareholding
of Promoters
and
Promoters’
Group
(A)=(A)M)H(
A)2)

29,47,520

29,47,520

86.28

29,47,520

29,47,520

86.28

86.28

29,47,520

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense
account, voting rights which are frozen etc. - N.A




Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(B1) | Institutions (Domestic)

(a) | Mutual Funds - - - - - - - - - - - - - -l - - -
(b) | Venture Capital Funds - - - - - - - - - - - R - - N R
(c) | Alternate Investment
Funds

(d) | Banks - - - - - - - - - - - - - -l - - -
(¢) | Insurance Companies
(f) | Provident Funds/
Pension Funds

(g) | Asset reconstruction
companies




(h) | Sovereign Wealth
Funds
(i) | NBFCs registered with
RBI
() | Other Financial
Institutions
(k) | Any Other (specify)
Sub-Total (B)(1)
(B2) | Institutions (Foreign)
(a) | Foreign Direct
Investment
(b) | Foreign Venture
Capital Investors
(c) | Sovereign Wealth
Funds
(d) | Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category 1
(e) | Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category 11
(f) | Overseas Depositories
(holding DRs)
(balancing figure)
(g) | Any Other (specify)
Sub-Total (B)(2)
(B3) | Central Government/
State Government(s)
@ Central Government /
President of India
(b) State Government /
Governor
Shareholding by
Companies or Bodies
© Corporate where
Central / State
Government is a
promoter
Sub Total (B)(3)

(B4)

Non-institutions




(@

Associate Companies /
Subsidiaries

(b)

Directors and their
relatives (excluding
independent directors
and nominee directors)

©

Key Managerial
Personnel

(d)

Relatives of promoter
(other than ‘immediate
relatives’ of promoters
disclosed under
‘Promoter and
Promoter Group’
category)

O]

Trusts where any
person belonging to
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is 'trustee’,
'beneficiary’, or 'author
of the trust'

Investor Education and

(f) | Protection Fund - - - - - - - - - -
(IEPF)
(g) | Resident Individuals
holding nominal share | 30 | 1,54,400 | 4.52 1,54,400 | 4.52 |1,54,400 1,54,400 | 4.52 4.52 1,54,400
capital upto ¥ 2 Lakhs
(h) | Resident Individuals
holding share capital - - - - - - - - - -
in excess of X 2 Lakhs
(i) | Non-Resident Indians
(NRIs) ) i ) ) i ) ) i i i
(j) | Foreign Nationals - - - - - - - - - -
(k) | Foreign Companies - - - - - - - - - -
() | Bodies Corporate 1 16,000 0.47 16000 | 0.47 16000 16000 | 0.47 0.47 16000
(m) | Any Other (specify) - - - - - - - - - -
Abhay Kantilal Shah 1 2,98,080 | 8.73 2,98,080 | 8.73 | 2,98,080 2,98,080 | 8.73 8.73 2,98,080




HUF

Sub-Total (B)(4) | 32 | 4,68,480 | 13.72 4,68,480 | 13.72 | 4,68,480 4,68,480 | 13.72 13.72 4,68,480
Total Public
Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B 32 | 4,68,480 |13.72 4,068,480 |13.72 |4,68,480 4,068,480 |13.72 13.72 4,68,480
)3)+(B)(4)

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %): - N.A

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed

suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. - N.A.

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

(M

Custodian/DR
Holder - Name of
DR Holders (If
Available)

(@)

Employee  Benefit
Trust (under SEBI
(Share based
Employee Benefit)
Regulations, 2014)

Total Non-
Promoter- Non
Public




Shareholding (C)=
OMHOQ)

Table V - Statement showing details of significant beneficial owner

Not Applicable




