

Shareholding Pattern as on December 07, 2023

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of our Company in accordance with Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as on the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

I – Summery of Shareholding Pattern:-

ıy	archolder	holders	edni	id-up equity s	inderlying Receipts	shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of	Rights held in each class of securities*		No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (including Warrants)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in	shares	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form
Category	Category of shareholder	Nos. of share holders	No. of fully paid up held	No. of Partly paid-up shares held	No. of snares underlying Depository Receipts	Total nos. sh	reholding as a % of total n ures (calculated as per SCR 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No of	v oung Rights	Total as a % of (A+B+ C)	No. of Shares Underlying tanding convertible secun (including Warrants)	hareholding , as a % assumin full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a) As a % of total Share s held (b)	ber of equity shares h dematerialized form
	0		No. of	No			Sharel share 19	ty Shar es of Rs.1	Tota 1	Tc % of	N Outsta	Shar of c	~	As a % Shares	As a Share	Num
Ι	П	ш	IV	V	VI	VII = IV+V+VI	VIII		IX		X	XI=VII+X	2	XII	ХШ	XIV
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	4	29,47,520	-	-	29,47,520	86.29	29,47,520	29,47,520	86.29	-	86.29	-	-	-	29,47,520
(B)	Public	32	4,68,480	-	-	4,68,480	13.71	4,68,480	4,68,480	13.71	-	13.71	-	-	-	4,68,480
(C)	Non- Promoter-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(C1)	Shares underlying	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(C2)	Shares held by Emp. Trusts	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	36	34,16,000	-	-	34,16,000	100.00	34,16,000	34,16,000	100.00	-	100.00	-	-	-	34,16,000

*As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity share holds 1 vote. ^ We have only one class of Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoters and Promoters' Group

Sr. No	Category of	Nos . Of sha reh olde rs	No. of fully paid up equity shares	No Of Pa rtl y pa id- up eq uit y sh ar es hel d	No. Of shar es unde rlyin g Depo sitor y Rece	Total nos. shares held (VII) =	Shareh olding as a % of total no. of shares (calcul ated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of	each cl	lass (oting Rights I of securities (XIV) Rights Total		No of shares Underl ying Outsta nding conver tible securit ies (Includ ing Warra nts) (X)	Sharehold ing , as a % assuming full conversio n of convertibl e securities (as a percentag e of diluted share capital) (XI)=(VII)+(X) as a	Number of in shares		sh ple oth enc e	mber of ares dged or herwi se cumb red (III) As a % of tota l sha res hel	Number of equity shares held in demateria lized form
(I) (A	shareholder (II)	(III)	held (IV)	u (V)	ipts (VI)	(VII) (IV)+(V) + (VI)	(A+B+ C2)						% of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	s held (b)	0. (a)	d (b)	
(A 1)	Indian																	
(a)	Individuals/Hi ndu undivided Family																	
1.	Mr. Nitin Indrakumar Aher	1	14,72,960	-	-	14,72,96 0	43.12	14,72,96 0	-	14,72,960	43.12	-	43.12	-	-	-	-	14,72,960
2.	Mr. Rupesh Laxman Kasavkar	1	14,72,960	-	-	14,72,96 0	43.12	14,72,96 0	-	14,72,960	43.12	-	43.12	-	-	-	-	14,72,960
3.	Mrs. Sharmila Kasavkar	1	800	-	-	800	0.02	800	-	800	0.02	-	0.02	-	-	-	-	800
4.	Mrs. Preeti Aher	1	800	-	_	800	0.02	800		800	0.02		0.02			-	-	800
	Central	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



inancial istitutions/ anks ny Other Specify) ub-Total	-	-	_														
anks ny Other Specify)		-	_														
Specify)		1		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
A)(1)	4	29,47,520	-	-	29,47,520	86.28	29,47,520	-	29,47,520	86.28	-	86.28	-	-	-	-	29,47,520
oreign	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
idividuals Non esident idividuals/ preign idividuals)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-
overnment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
stitutions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
oreign ortfolio westor	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ny Other pecify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Sub-Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
otal hareholding f Promoters nd romoters' roup A)=(A)(1)+()(2)	4	29,47,520	-	-	29,47,520	86.28	29,47,520	-	29,47,520	86.28	-	86.28	-	-	-	-	29,47,520
	lividuals on sident lividuals/ reign lividuals) overnment stitutions reign rtfolio /estor by Other becify) Sub-Total (A)(2) tal areholding Promoters d omoters' roup)=(A)(1)+((2) etails of Shar	reign lividuals on sident lividuals/ reign lividuals) overnment stitutions reign rtfolio - reign rtfolio - vestor wy Other becify) Sub-Total (A)(2) - tal areholding Promoters d omoters' roup)=(A)(1)+((2) - etails of Shares wh	reign lividuals on sident lividuals/ reign lividuals) overnment stitutions reign rtfolio vestor y Other becify) Sub-Total (A)(2) - tal areholding Promoters d omoters' roup)=(A)(1)+((2) etails of Shares which remain u	reign lividuals on sident lividuals/ reign lividuals) wernment stitutions reign rtfolio reign rtfolio y Other becify) Sub-Total (A)(2) tal areholding Promoters d omoters' oup)=(A)(1)+((2) etails of Shares which remain unclain	reignImage: second	reignImage: state of the second state of	reignImage: state of the second state of	reignImage: second	reign Image: second	reignImage: constraint of the second state of the second sta	reign in the second se	reignImage: constraint of the second se	reign Image: constraint of the second constresex of the second constraint of the second constraint o	reign	$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	reign	reign



Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Sr. No. (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos . Of sha reh old ers (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid- up equity share s held (V)	No. Of sha res un der lyin g De	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V) + (VI)	Share holdi ng as a % of total no. of share s	in each c No of V	elass	oting Righ of securitio g (XIV) ts Total		No of shares Underly ing Outstan ding converti ble securiti	Sharehol ding , as a % assuming full conversio n of convertibl e	(XII	shares	sha pledg other	rwise nbere	Number of equity shares held in demateri alized form
					pos itor y Rec eipt s (VI)		(calc ulate d as per SCR R, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B +C2)	X	s eg :y			es (Includi ng Warran ts) (X)	securities (as a percentag e of diluted share capital) (XI)=(VII)+(X) as a % of (A+B+C2)		total share s held (b)		of total shar es held (b)	
(B1)	Institutions (Domestic)			I					1			I			1	1		
(a)	Mutual Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) (c)	Venture Capital Funds Alternate Investment Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Banks	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e)	Insurance Companies																	
(f)	Provident Funds/ Pension Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(g)	Asset reconstruction companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



(h)	Sovereign Wealth Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	NBFCs registered with RBI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(j)	Other Financial Institutions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(k)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(B2)																		
(a)	Foreign Direct Investment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Sovereign Wealth Funds	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f)	Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(g)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
(B3)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Central Government / President of India	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	State Government / Governor	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(m. i)	Sub Total (B)(3)																	
(B4)	Non-institutions										<u> </u>							



(a)	Associate Companies / Subsidiaries	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d)	Relatives of promoter (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category)	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital upto ₹ 2 Lakhs	30	1,54,400	4.52	-	1,54,400	4.52	1,54,400	-	1,54,400	4.52	-	4.52	-	-	-	-	1,54,400
(h)	Resident Individuals holding share capital in excess of ₹ 2 Lakhs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Non-Resident Indians (NRIs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(j)	Foreign Nationals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
(k)	Foreign Companies	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
(1)	Bodies Corporate	1	16,000	0.47	-	16000	0.47	16000	-	16000	0.47	-	0.47	-	-	-	-	16000
(m)	Any Other (specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Abhay Kantilal Shah	1	2,98,080	8.73	-	2,98,080	8.73	2,98,080	-	2,98,080	8.73	-	8.73	-	-	-	-	2,98,080



HUF																
Sub-Total (B)(4)	32	4,68,480	13.72	4,68,480	13.72	4,68,480		4,68,480	13.72		13.72	-	-	-	-	4,68,480
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)		4,68,480	13.72	4,68,480	13.72	4,68,480		4,68,480	13.72		13.72	-	-	-	-	4,68,480
Details of the sharehold	ders a	acting as per	sons in (Concert includii	ıg their	Sharehold	ing	(No. and %	b): - N.A	L						
Details of Shares which suspense account, votir					ong wit	h details su	ich a	as number	of share	holders, o	outstanding	shares held	l in den	nat/unc	laime	d

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Sr. No. (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	No s. Of sh are hol	No. of fully paid up equit	No. Of Partl y paid- up	No. Of share s unde rlyin	Total nos. share s held (VII)	Shareholdin g as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per	held in No of	each c (IX) (XIV)	Rights ecurities	No of shares Underlyi ng Outstand ing	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of	Lock sha	ber of ced in ares (II)	sh pled othe encur	nber of ares ged or erwise mbered (III)	Numbe r of equity shares held in demate
		der s (II I)	y shar es held (IV)	equit y share s held (V)	g Depo sitory Recei pts (VI)	= (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Clas s eg:y	Total	Total as a % of (A+B+ C)	convertib le securities (Includin g Warrants) (X)	diluted share capital) (XI)=(VII)+(X) as a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total shar es held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total shares held (b)	rialize d form
(1)	Custodian/DR Holder - Name of DR Holders (If Available)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2)	Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share based Employee Benefit) Regulations, 2014)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Non- Promoter- Non Public	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-



							/
Shareholding (C)=							
(C)(1)+(C)(2)							

Table V - Statement showing details of significant beneficial owner

Sr	Details of th	ne signific: owner (I)	ant beneficial)	Details of the	e register	ed owner (II)		of the shares in which significant rest is held by the beneficial owner (III)	Date of creation/acquisition of significant beneficial interest (IV)
No	Name	PAN	Nationality	Name	PAN	Nationality	Number of Shares	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) As a % of (A+B+C2)	
						Not Applic	able		